OP \$40.00 4752196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genesee BioMedical, Inc.		04/13/2016	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CryoLife, Inc.	
Street Address:	1655 Roberts Blvd. N.W.	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4752196	PHOTOFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-384-7443

Email: go@hkw-law.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory T. Ourada

Address Line 1: 3350 Riverwood Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Ourada
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T Ourada/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark PhotoFix#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark PhotoFix#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark PhotoFix#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of the 13th of April, 2016 by Genesee BioMedical, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), to CryoLife, Inc., a Florida corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States registered trademark identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has certain ongoing and existing business pertaining to the Mark, including but not limited to the creation, acquisition, and protection of various artistic works and other works pertinent to the Mark; the promotion of market opportunities pertaining to the Mark and artistic works, such as opportunities for the manufacture and sale of medical devices; and various other business activities relating to the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have concurrently herewith consummated the purchase by Assignee of the Purchased Assets pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Asset Acquisition Agreement dated of even date herewith, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Acquisition Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Acquisition Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest now and hereafter in force and effect that Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark, including but not limited to the business and goodwill pertaining to the Mark in the United States and/or any foreign countries.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings given to them in the Asset Acquisition Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0688

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been executed and delivered as of the date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

GENESEE BIOMEDICAL, INC., a Colorado corporation

Woodrow G. Mathison, President

Acknowledgement by Notary Public

State of Colorado City and County of Denver

On this 2^{-1} day of April, 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Woodrow G. Mathison personally, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: 1.13.2020

Seal:

Signature

Name: SAM PIERFUGGE

, Notary Public

SAM NIEBRUGGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20124001146 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 13, 2020

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Name	Country Name	File Date	Serial Number	Reg Date	Reg Number	Trademark status	Class
PHOTOFIX	U.S.	12/9/2011	85491786	6/9/2015	4,752,196	Live	05

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 10/09/2017